



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484
E-mail: ee-eleu-hp@nic.in

No.PW/EDU/CB//TA/Tender/2024-25/-

6384-6414

28/1-2025

Dated

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar
Shimla-171002

Subject: -

Regarding publication of Tenders Notice.

Sir,

"JAI HIND"

Enclosed please find herewith Tenders Notice along with Schedule of Quantities for uploading the same on Departmental website as per Notification no. PBW-(B)1/2020 dated 16.07.2021 as the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature and in Public interest. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

DA:-As above.

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HPPWD, Una.

Copy along with its enclosures is forwarded to the following for favour of information please:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2nd Electrical Circle, HPPWD, Dharamshala.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, HP PWD Una/Hamirpur & Bilaspur.
3. All the contractors working under the control of this Division.
4. All the Head of Branches in this office.
5. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division
HPPWD, Una



**Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una**
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484
E-mail: ee-eleu-hp@nic.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division HPPWD Una, in form No.6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD (Electrical). The tenders shall be opened on dated **10-02-2025** in the presence of contractors/firms or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

The copy of **Valid enlistment** and renewal certificate along with GST No. Pan No., and EPF No. shall be attached with application form. The offer of the tender shall remain open **75** days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason. The tender form will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for the purpose.

TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER


- | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------------|----|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Last date of receipt of application | :- | 07-02-2025 up to 1.00 P.M. |
| 2. | Date of sale of tenders | :- | 07-02-2025 up to 5.00 P.M. |
| 3. | Last date of receipt of bids | :- | 10-02-2025 up to 11.30 A.M. |
| 4. | Date of bid opening | :- | 10-02-2025 up to 1.00 P.M. |

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Time limit	Cost of form (In Rs.)	Eligible Class of Contractor
1	Providing of Service of D.G. set 62.5 KVA installed at Executive Engineer Division (B&R) HPPWD, Hamirpur Distt. Hamirpur (H.P).	11,741/-	300/-	Two months	350/-	Specialized Job
2	Rewinding of Ceiling fans/exhaust fan of following size as required complete in all respect and as approved by the Engineer-in-Charge	71,000/-	1,400/-	One year	350/-	Class-D,C
3	Providing Service of 125 KVA DG set Cummins (Sudhir) make at Chief office Hamirpur, Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (HP).	56,158/-	1,100/-	Two months	350/-	Specialized Job
4	Replacement of old inverter batteries in various N.R. buildings i.e. Circuit House Hamirpur, Rest House Hamirpur, Rest House Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur.	66,500/-	1,300/-	Two months	350/-	Class-D,C
5	Providing Power supply for Firefighting System at Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur (HP).	78,099/-	1,600/-	Three Months	350/-	Class-D,C

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The earnest money in the shape of NATIONAL Saving Certificate time deposit account in any of the post office in HP/FDR or any bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Electrical Division Una accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.
2. The Contractor/Firm should be submitted the all above-mentioned documents (photocopy to be self-attested) with the application for obtaining the tender documents.
3. In case office happens to be closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the bids will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
4. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
5. No Person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/they hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
6. The tender of those contractors who are registered under H.P. Central Sales Tax Act 1969, GST and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
7. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
8. The eligible Contractors/Firm should performance certificate for specialized jobs as required.
9. The tendered amount should be within the limit of (+) 5% to (-) 30% as per notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 dated 07.10.2021 shall be applicable for Bid price lower than 10% and more than + 5%. If the Contractors/Firms has quoted bid price lower than 10% the performance guarantee will be deposited before the award of work as per terms & condition of above said notification.

"HIM SUCHANA AVAM JANSAMPARK"


Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division
HPPWD, Una

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

						Estimated cost:- Rs. 11,741/-	
						Earnest money:- Rs. 300/-	
						Time Limit: Two months.	
Name of work :- Providing of Service of D.G. Set 62.5 KVA installed at Executive Engineer Division (B&R) HPPWD Hamirpur Dist Hamirpur HP							
S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Figure	In Words.	Amount	
1	Providing Service and AMC for one year of DG Set 62.5 Kva (Kirloskar make) includes Kirloskar care oil, fuel filters, lube oil filter, Air cleaner elements, Coolant , etc complete in all respect as required. Also two visit for one year shall be compalsory and no extra service visit charges shall be paid. If any breakdown occure during one year the service engineer shall be attend within 24 hour. The service shall be kirloskar authorised service Dealer.	1	Number	11741	Ruppes Eleven thousand seven hundred forty one only.	11741	
TOTAL						11741	

BNIT No 120 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved for Rs. 11,741/- only (Rupees Eleven thousand Seven hundred forty one only).

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD., U.P.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- Rs.71,000/-	
Earnest money:- Rs. 1,400/-	
Time Limit:- One year.	
Name of work:- Rewinding of Ceiling Fans/Exhaust Fan in various Govt. N.R. building under ESD Hamirpur Distt. Hamirpur for the year 2024-25 (Hamirpur Section).	

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate In Figure	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Rewinding of Ceiling fans/exhaust fan of following size as required complete inall respect & as approved by the Engineer-in-charge.					
1.01	Ceiling Fan 1400mm	80	450.00	Rupees Four hundred fifty only.	Each	36000
1.02	Ceiling Fan 1200mm	25	400.00	Rupees Four hundred only.	Each	10000
1.03	Exhaust Fan 300 sweep Light duty.	20	350.00	Rupees Three hundred fifty only.	Each	7000
2	Replacement of Ceiling fans bearing of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the Engineer in-charge.					
2.01	Fan Bearing 6201	40	115	Rupees One hundred fifteen only.	Each	4600
2.02	Fan Bearing 6202	40	135	Rupees One hundred thirty five only.		5400
3	Replacement of Ceiling fans capacitor of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the Engineer-in-charge.					
3.01	Fan Capacitor 2.5 micro F.	150	40	Rupees Forty only.	each	6000
3.02	Fan Capacitor 3.5 micro F.	40	50	Rupees Fifty only.	Each	2000
	TOTAL					71000

DNIT No 121 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved for Rs. 71,000/- only (Rupees Seventy One thousand only).

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD., UPR

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

					Estimated cost:- Rs. 56,158/-	
					Earnest money:- Rs. 1,100/-	
					Time Limit:- Two months.	
Name of work:-Providing Service of 125 KVA DG Set CUMMINS (SUDHIR) MAKE at Chief office Hamirpur Tehsil & Dist Hamirpur HP						
S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate Figure	In Words.	Amount
1	Providing service of 125 kva DG set Cummins(Sudhir make) including power booster kit 6B82.5-140 kVA , Air Filter, Safety, Air filter Primary, Inhibitor, Corrosion Pulse value plus battery 12 V 95 Ah , fuel pipes ,coolant,etc as required Complete in all respect. The service shall be authorised OEM & as per OEM norms.	1	each	33239	Rupees Thirty three thousand two hundred thirty nine only.	33239
2	Providing Installation testing & Commissioning 4 pole power contactor 200 amp rating current with 2 nos NO+NC 4 pole complete in all respect etc. as required. Make:- L&T/Hager/ABB as approved by Engineer-In- Charge.	1	Meter	22919	Rupees Twenty two thousand nine hundred nineteen only.	22919
TOTAL						56158

DAIT No 122 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved

DRAFT No 122 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved for Rs 56,158/- only (Rupees Fifty six thousand one hundred fifty eight only).

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD., Udaipur

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- Rs. 66,500/-
 Earnest money:- Rs. 1300/-
 Time Limit:- Two months.

Name of Work:- Replacement of old Inverter batteries in various N.R. blds. i.e Circuit House Hamirpur, Rest House Hamirpur, Rest House Nadaun Dist. Hamirpur (H.P.).

Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Tall Tubular Battery 12 V, 150 AH with warranty of 36 month etc. as required complete in all respect of the Engineer-In-Charge. Make:- Luminous/ Excide/ Amaron or as approved by the Engineer-In-Charge.	5	each	15300	Rupees Fifteen thousand three hundred only.	76500
2	Less Dismantal battery.	5	Each	2000	Rupees Two thousand only.	(-) 10000
	Total:-					66500

DNIT No 123 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved for Rs. 66500/- only (Rupees sixty six thousand five hundred only).

Executive Engineer,
 Electrical Division,
 HP.PWD., U.P.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

						Estimated cost:- Rs. 78,099/-
						Earnest money:- Rs. 1,600/-
						Time Limit:- Three months.
Name of work :- Providing Power supply for Fire fighting System at Dr. RK GMC Hamirpur, Distt Hamirpur (HP)						
Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Providing & Laying of one number aluminium conductor, PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured/XLPE power cable, 1.1 KV grade of following sizes on wall surface as required Make:-KEI/Plaza/Finolex/Havells as approved by Engineer-in-charge.					
1.01	Armoured Cable 50 Sq mm (3.5 Core)	80	P/mtr.	694	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety four only	55520
2	Supplying and fixing 4 pole MCCB 100 Amp Ics = 100% i.c.u, 25 KA & @ 415 volts, 50 Hz with thermal magnet in release complete with connection, testing and commissioning etc as required. Make:- L&T Cat.No.CM9051800JO/Legrand/Hager/ABB as approved by Engineer-in-charge.					
2.01	100 Amps 25 KA	1	each	14083	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eighty Three only.	14083
3	Supplying and fixing 4 pole MCCB Enclosure for 250/DN 1 with all accessories including connection as required. Make:- L&T Cat.No.CM9051800JO/Legrand/Hager/ABB as approved by Engineer-in-charge.	1	each	4376	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six only.	4376
4	Providing and fixing 4.00 mm dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required.	15	P/mtr.	200	Rupees Two Hundred only.	3000
5	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC and PVC sheathed/XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. size 3.5 core 50 sq mm.	2	each	560	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty only.	1120
	TOTAL					78099

DNIT No 124 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved
 per Rs. 78,099/- only (Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Eighty Nine only)

Executive Engineer
 Electrical Division
 H.P.W.D. Una-174303